STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.		
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	H. A. Wallace, Jr.	
ADDRESS	P.O. Box 1655, Charleston 2	6. W. Va.
	V	
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	March 11, PROPOSED LOCATION	,1948_
ADDRESS	Grant	District
United Fuel Gas Co.,	Wayne	County
P.O. Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va.	Well No. 4	
Gentlemen:	United Fuel Gas Co.	Farm
The undersigned well operator is entitled to dr	ill upon the above named farm or trac	t of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case m	ay be) under grant lease dated	
December 26, 1946 , made h	y HUNTINGTON DEV. & GAS CO	to
UNITED FUEL GAS CO.,		
of December 27, 1946 , in		
Book 234 , page 318 .	the onice of the County Clerk for sai	d County in
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well of and County above named, determined by survey and colland marks. The undersigned well operator is informed and be of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as	urses and distances from two permane believes there are no coal operators op id well is located, or within 500 feet of ad filed their maps as required by law, of	ent points, or erating beds f the bound-
The above named coal operators or coal owners (it desire to make to such proposed location, or which they the drilling of a well at said proposed location will caus coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Departs a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Dethat forms for use in making such objections will be promptly on request and that all such objections must seground or grounds on which such objections are based posed location should be moved to overcome same.	f any) are notified that any objection are required to make by Section 3 of a see a dangerous condition in or about the ment of Mines within ten* days from the epartment. Said coal operators are furnished to them by the Department forth as definitely as is reasonably	said Code, if eir respective he receipt of ther notified ent of Mines possible the
(The next paragraph is to be completed only in	n Department's copy.)	
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were m		
named coal operators or coal owners at their above she or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the West Virginia.	own respective address Same days copy to the Department of Mines at	lay before, t Charleston,
Very tr	uly yours,	
Q101112137	H. A. Wallace, Jr.	
A83 A 183	WELL OPERATOR	
MAR 1948 Address	P.O. Box 1655,	
WEST VIEWA OF Well Operator	Charleston 26,	
MAR 1948 Address of Well Operator	CITY OR TOWN	
Egn. 100	West Virginia	11/17/202
*Section 3 If no such objections be filed or be for ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling perhave been made by the coal operators to the location, or for approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drilling the same of	ound by the department of mines, within strument of mines, to said proposed location rmit reciting the filing of such plat, that bound thereto by the department, and that	n, the depart- no objections

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va

. T. Wellage, Jr.	
NAME OF WELL OPERATOR	COAL OPERATOR OR COAL DWNGR
2.0. Box 1655, Charleston 26, W. Va.	
61 are 57 dowstr	
Warch 11, 19 48 PROPOSED LOCATION	COAL OPERATOR OR COAL DWIER
VIDITAGUS LISCOTON I	
Grent	REBROOK
Wayne	United Fuel Gag Co.,
Well No 4	
	P.O. Box 1273, Charleston 25, W. Va.
United Finel Gas Co. Farm	
	Gentlements:
o drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for	The undersigned well operator is entitled t
use may be) under veget of case dated	oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the ca
de by HUTTIMETON DEV. & CAS CO., to	December 26, 1946 , me
and recorded on the 27th day	UNITERD FURL CAS OO.,
in the office of the County Clerk for said County in	of December 27. 1946
	Book 234 , page 313
of engineer and shows the proposed location of a well ell operator on the farm and in the Magneterial Discrict d courses and distances from two permanent points, or	The sudosed plat was prepared by a compete to be drilled for all and gas by the undersigned we and County above named, determined by survey and land marks.
nd believes there are no coal operators operating beds h caid well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound- is and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the all as addressees.	of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which
	desire to make to such proposed location, or which the drilling of a well at said proposed location will coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the De a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by sai that forms for use in making such objections where promptly on request and that all such objections are ground or grounds on which such objections are posed location should be moved to overcome same.
	(The next paragraph is to be completed on
re mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above e shown respective address. Same day before of this copy to the Danardment of Mines at Charleston.	named coal operators or coal owners at their abov
y truly yours.	
H. A. Wallace, Jr.	
P.O. Box 1655,	MARINE COLORS
	otaraq O the West Street Street
WWOT SO THE	11/17/2023
West Virginia	11/1//2023

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Big Lime Red Rock Injun Sand Slate and Big Shells Slate Brown Shal Berea Sand Shell Slate and Black Slat Shell Black Shal Slate and Light Brow White Slate Brown Shal White Slat	Shells Shell Shell Shell Shell Shale		1346 1555 1580 1621 1940 2000 2105 2135 2150 2185 2215 2254 2260 2300 2655 2790 2835 3164	1555 1580 1621 1940 2000 2105 2135 2150 2185 2215 2254 2260 2300 2655 2790 2835 3164 3175	Pulled Hole to point Water i Bailers Show of	7" OD Casi 1399 - S n Lime at over week Gas at 21	1946 • - 1½
cand cand cand cand cand cand cand cand	637		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	J. C	SCI THE TOLD	Let gort -
Et many a		1917	1905 1905 1905 1905 1905 1905 1905 1905	SMANNE SARA ARA	W. M. SCOT	R PRIIIS AND A PRI	April 1985
CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	*000 *000 *000 *000 *000 *000 *000 *00			CANNAGE COMM			
The Teach of the State of the S	CLOR.		0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1 2/30			262780.00 or 5-20-20 or 5-20-20 or 5-20-20
	1.0 63 F	lene, cr., mel les, egg mes,		A TACO	Dayner S	11/1	7/2023
					Date		, 19

Way 559 APPROVED , owner

(Title)

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO



Naugatuck

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No. WAY-559

Oil or Gas Well (KIND) Company Harry A. Wallace, Jr. Charleston, Left in Well Casing and Tubing Used in Drilling Packers Address 327 Professional Bldg., Jas. Maynard Hrs. Acres PT 704 Ac. Size Tract Location (waters) Twelve Pole Creek Kind of Packer Hook 16_ Well No. 4 Elev.1004.01 wall Parmaco District Grant 13__ _County Wayne Size of 2-x6-5/8" 23 1 23 1 The surface of tract is owned in fee by Jas. 258 1 2581 Maynard Hrs . Address Kiahsville W. Va. 81/4_ Mineral rights are owned by United Fuel Gas Co. 13991 Depth set 1968 13991 65%___ Charleston, Address W. Va. 5 3/16_ Drilling commenced November 17, 1948

Drilling completed February 25, 1949 Perf. top_ 1968 * 1968 : Perf. bottom___ Drilling completed___ Perf. top__ Date Shot 2/23/49 From 2835 t To 3175 t Liners Used_ With 3200 Lbs. Detonite Perf. bottom__ Open Flow 2 /10ths Water in 1 " before shot Inch 6 /10ths Mere in 2 th after shot Inch SIZE No. Ft. Date CASING CEMENTED____ 103,000 ____Cu. Ft. Volume_ 66 Rock Pressure___ hrs. INCHES COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT___ FEET_ _bbls., 1st 24 hrs. ___INCHES INCHES FEET FEET Fresh water_ feet

Salt water		feet	feet	FEET	INCHI	ESFEE	TINCHES
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
n t. h							
Earth Sand			0	15			
Slate			15	100	Commence of the Ass	1.116	
Sand			100	125			
Slate			138	140	We do no	2 D : 1	
Sand			140	165	135 - 1		per Hour -
Slate			165	173	199 1	40.	
Sand			173	320			
Slate and S	hell		320	445			
Sand	1011		445	455			
Slate			455	485			
Sand			485	500			
Slate			500	518			
Sand			518	530		166	A min
Slate			530	540		191123	4563.
Sand			540	580		woo,	8:
Slate			580	600		M. M.	Ap.
Sand			600	618		S MONEST	950
Slate	TERRE		618	630		100 July 100	73
Sand	20 T T		630	640		23	of Man &
Slate	9 70 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10		640	659		[2],	and The
Sand			659	680		(E),	ole)
Slate			680	692		2021393°	FIGILLIAN.
Gas Sand	Mery - W		692	724	^	0,00	UVOIS
Slate			724	734	A SUB MO	A med need	ere gu T.
Salt Sand			734	845	Water -	& Bailers	per hour
Slate S			845	864	7401 - 7	58:	3 - 3773
Sand			864	921	2007 70 5	0 0 000	100
Slate			921	931	melet a	1/11/1	10000
Sand	re Tra		931	1188	Water -	He 10 11/17	120230
	Shells		1188	1198	20.00.001	1 1 -	/ control
Sand			1198	1270	- MADITE 1		L DES SCOLE
Slate			1270	1281	Title i	1-	South 1
Maxton San			1281	1333			
Little Lim			1333	1345			
Pencil Cave	e		1345	1346	an last open and a		
\$47,000 person ()		2011	200	garan.		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	12400000000

1.0 API well number (If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)		47-099-2-0559-0000				
2.0 Type of determination being sought (Use the codes found on the front of this form.)	100	108 Stripper We Section of NGPA Category Code				
3.0 Depth of the deepest completion location: (Only needed if sections 103 or 107 in 2.0 above.)		N/A +eet				
4.0 Name, address and code number of applicant: (35 letters per line maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Name 310 Co Street	310 Court Street, P. O. Box 102 Street Hamlin, West Virginia 25523				
5.0 Location of this well: (Complete la) or (b).) (a) For onshore wells (35 letters maximum for field name.)	Grant Field Nam Wayne County	<u>District</u>		W. Va.		
(b) For OCS wells:	Area Nam	Date of Le		Block Numbe		
(c) Name and identification number of this well: (35 letters and digits maximum.)	Unite	Mo. Day	Yr.	OCS Lease Number		
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name of the reservoir: (35 letters maximum.)	Injun	Sand & Dev	onian Brown	Shale		
6.0 (a) Name and code number of the purchaser: (35 letters and digits maximum. If code number not available, leave blank.)	Columbia Gas Transmission Corporation Name Buyer Code					
(b) Date of the contract:	0.6.0.7.6.1. Mo. Day Yr.					
(c) Estimated annual production:	Three Mi	llion Three		nousand Ninet	y Two cubic f	
		(a) Base Price (\$/MMBTU)	(b) Tax	(c) All Other Prices (Indicate (+) or (-).)	(d) Total of (a), (b) and (c)	
7.0 Contract price: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	tria trial	0 5 8 7	0.000	0.000	0.587	
3.0 Meximum lawful rate: (As of filing date. Complete to 3 decimal places.)	To the state of th	2.224	0.135		2.359	
2 and John Duris, Agency	Ronald I	L. Hooser	2/	Owner-O	perator	
OIL & GAS LIVISION	Signature December	er 28, 1978	your (3	04) 82403935		

PARTICI	PANTS:	DATE: DECUI	1313	BUYER-SELLER COD
. WELL	OPERATOR: R.L.	Hooser Gas /	Account	
FIRS	T PURCHASER: Columb	sia Gas Tra	ns. Corp.	004030
отне				
			3.35	- 23 kg %
	Department of Minos, Oil & G L DETERMINATION FILE NUM	as Division	for as lecter 108, pe	French Call
790	228 -108-099-05	559		
1	ove File Number on all Comm			
Relat	ing to Determination of this	W 611	And the second of the second o	
4-	CHECK EACH	ITEM AS COMPLETE OF	R NOTE WHAT IS MISSING	
ITEM NO.				
1 FE	RC-121 / Items not	completed - Line	No.	
	-1 - Agent	R.L. Hooser		4 4 .
Č	-2 - Well Permit	ris .	lan Tiort .	10111-
	-6 - Well Plat		8	
	-35- Well Record /	Drilling	Deepening	2011 82° 84
6 IV	-36- Gas-Oil Test: Ga	s Only - Was Oi		atio —
	-39- Annual Production	- 117m	V . R.	3 8 8.
	-40- 90 day Production	gan d the	ays off Line:	0
	-48- Application for C			
10 - 17	IV Form #51 - 52 - 5			Affidavit Signed
18 - 28	in .	TO THE TOTAL		octure Map
	10	EM SETTI	tions Gas Analy	10 10 10 6
(5)	DATE COmmenced: 11-	17-48		
	Date Completed: 2-7		Deepened	4 · 4 · 5
(5)	Production Depth:	g nati	1 1 1	2 8 1
(5)	Production Formation		1 1 1	
(5)	Initial Potential:	: +	16.10	
(5)	Statie R.P. Initially	345 "	-66 hrs.	9 2,54
(6)	Other Gas Test:		(3365) = 9.2 Mc	C 200 1 100
(7)	Avg. Daily Gas from A	_	/930	
(8)	Avg. Daily Gas from S	90-day endir, w/1-1	1 1 25 1 2 2	met !
(8)	Line Pressure:	75 (550		G from Daily Report
(5)	Oil Production:	Markey Committee		. 1/.
10-17)	Does lease inventory		Notarized!	11/17/2023
10-17)	Is affidavit signed?		1 9 1 1	Ya
	cial well record with	•		formation7 /25
	1 Information	The same that the same	outer program confirm?	
Was Deter	mination Objected to?	By Whom?		
		47.4	••	Dan



FORM IV-56WC [12-78]

OIL & GAS DIVISION

Date	Dece	mbe	r 28,	,	19 78
Opera Well	ntor's	F	our		
API V	Vell 47		099		0559 Permir

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL CLASSIFICATION FORM

STRIPPER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108

	DESIGNATED AGENT R. D. Hooser
	ADDRESS P. O. BoxXX 102
	Hamlin, WV 25523
WELL OPERATOR R. L. HOOSER	LOCATION: Elevation 1004.01
ADDRESS P. O. Box 102	Watershed Blue Lick of Twelve Pole Creek
Hamlin, WV 25523	Dist. Grant County Wayne Quad. Wayne
GAS PURCHASER Columbia Gas Transmission	Corpeas Purchase Contract No. 5319
ADDRESS 1700 MacCorkle Avenue S.E.	Meter Chart Code 20-3537(Account Number)
Charleston, WV	Date of Contract June 07, 1961

Provide a complete inventory of the lease and production equipment used for the well for the previous 24 months or, if less than 24 months, the period the well has been in production. Include a complete list of equipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery techniques during completion or production. (Attach separate sheets, if necessary.)

Standard Christmas Tree, drips, connections & Fittings. NO enhanced Recovery equipment now being used on this lease.

List all records reasonably available to you which contain information relevant to a determination of eligibility (including production records, B&O Tax Records and royalty payment records) and indicate the location of such records: ALL record kept at 310 Court Street, Hamlin, WV 25523

FORM IV-56WC (Reverse)

Describe the search made of any records listed above:

All Records searched..



Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent with the information specified above? Yes No \underline{X} . If yes, indicate the type and source of the information.

I. Ronald L. Hooser , having been first sworn according to law, state that I have caused to be made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicated in the manner herein described, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described. Ronald L. Hooser

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

I, Cecil E. Rexroad , a Notary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid, COUNTY OF Lincoln , TO WIT: do certify that Ronald L. Hooser, whose name is signed to the writing above, bearing date the 28th day of December , 1978, has acknowledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid. Given under my hand and official seal this 28th day of December _, 19_

My term of office expires on the ____ day of _

[NOTARIAL SEAL]

11/17/2023



Company Well No. Part 271 Subpart H. 1,7-000-2-0711-0000 -47-099-2-1366-0000 API NUMBERS

11/17/2023

In accordance with Section 271.804(b) please list all other wells which are to be used in determining this well classification under which are to be used in determining this well classification under

SUMMARIZATION SCHEDULE Section 271. 804 (b)

ANNUAL REPORT OF MONTHLY PRODUCTION-1978 GAS VOLUMES IN MFC 3 14.73 OIL IN DARRELLS & 60 DECREES

1V-39-WC

CURRENT DATE - 2/28/79
REPORT DATE - 2/28/79 OPERATOR 'R. L. HOOSER for R. L. HOOSER GAS ACCOUNT

1900-1 NONE

28

0- -0- OIL COUNTY. WAINE AVG. FLOW PRESSURE 71 15s. SHUT-IN PRESSURE NA .332 -0- -N -208 0--0-0 324 366 30 -0- V--0-- -- FARM 'United Fuel Min. Tract 0 STATE OF WEST VINGINIA DEPARTMENT - MINES DIVISION - OIL AND GAS 47-099-1-0559-000 .342 0 DAYS ONLINE 01L 88L CAS MFC

1977

AVG. FLOW PRESSURE 66.67 lbs. SHUT-IN PRESSURE NA

-0-.319 0

58

0

10-

-0-

DAYS DALTHE 31

1978

.363

CAS MFC 01L 38L

110 -0-30 .315

3,365

NONE